

Date: - 02.02.2018

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India
Ltd
Exchange Plaza, BKC, Bandra (E)

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Sub:-Disclosure under regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Mumbai 400051

With reference to the captioned subject we would like to inform you that Portfolio Management Scheme Clients of Old Bridge Capital Management Private Limited a Company incorporated under Indian Companies Act 2013, as well as Registered with SEBI as Portfolio Manager has intimated us on February 01, 2018, for acquisition of Equity Shares of the Company, under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

A requisite disclosure received from Portfolio Management Scheme Clients of Old Bridge Capital Management Private Limited in this regards is enclosed herewith for your reference.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Shakti Pumps (India) Limited

Ravi Patidar Company Secreta

LED



Date: February 1st , 2018 Shakti Pumps (India) Ltd Plot No. 401, 402 & 413, Sector III, Industrial Area, Pithampur, DHAR – 454775, DHAR Phone:07292-0792410500

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Disclosure under regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Background of the Company:

Old Bridge Capital Management Private Limited ("OBCMPL") ('the Company") is a Private Limited Company incorporated on 15/12/2015 under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and having its registered office at 401, Silver Linning CHS Ltd., Sunder Nagar Road No.2, Santacruz (East) Opp. Creative Industries Mumbai - 400098.

The Company is also registered with SEBI as a Portfolio Manager under the SEBI (Portfolio Managers), Regulations, 1993 bearing registration no. INP00005174 dated June 22, 2016. Currently, the Company is providing Discretionary and Advisory Services to its clients. The Company manages the portfolio of the clients and invest into the companies on behalf of the clients.

#### SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011:

29.(1)"Any acquirer who acquires shares or voting rights in a target company which taken together with shares or voting rights, if any, held by him and by persons acting in concert with him in such target company, aggregating to five per cent or more of the shares of such target company, shall disclose their aggregate shareholding and voting rights in such target company in such form as may be specified."

29(3) "The disclosures required under sub regulation (1) and sub regulation (2) shall be made within two working days of the receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, or the acquisition of shares or voting rights in the target company to,

(a) every stock exchange where the shares of the target company are listed; and (b) the target company at its registered office."

"Definition of persons acting in concert: (Enclosed separately as Annexure 2)"

In view of the above, we hereby submit disclosure in the form required under regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Old Bridge Capital Management Private Limited

G.V. Alankara

Atlantion

Director & Chief Compliance Officer

Encl: Annexure 1: (Disclosure under regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Annexure 2: Definition of Person Acting in Concert

# Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

### Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Jama of	the Target Company (TC)		ps (India) Ltd		
Name of the Target Company (TC)  Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Portfolio Management Schemes Clients of Old Bridge Capital Management Pvt Ltd. No NSE and BSE			
Details of the acquisition as follows					
a) b) c) d)	the acquisition under consideration, holding of r along with PACs of:  Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)		4.87%	NA NA NA NA	
9)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumenthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	81,434 at	0.43%	NA	



	category) acquired Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	81,434	0.43%	NA
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3112		
After t	the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with of:			
b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Total (a+b+c+d)	975,728 975,728	5.3%	NA NA NA
issue	of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights / preferential allotment / inter-se r/encumbrance, etc.)	Open Mar		
	features of the securities acquired including time till ation, ratio at which it can be converted into equity etc.	NA		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.		February 1, 2018		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before he said acquisition		1,83,80,156 Equity Shares of Rs 10/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		1,83,80,156 Equity Shares of Rs 10/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		NA		

, ,



#### Part-B\*\*\*

## Name of the Target Company: Shakti Pumps (India) Ltd

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs	
Portfolio Management Schemes Clients of Old Bridge Capital Management Pvt Ltd.	NO	AACCO2596E	

For Old Bridge Capital Private Limited

G. V. Alankara

Director & Chief Compliance Officer

Place:Mumbai

Date: February 1st, 2018

#### Note:

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.



- (1) persons who, with a common objective or purpose of acquisition of shares or voting rights in, or exercising control over a target company, pursuant to an agreement or understanding, formal or informal, directly or indirectly co-operate for acquisition of shares or voting rights in, or exercise of control over the target company.
- (2) Without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, the persons falling within the following categories shall be deemed to be persons acting in concert with other persons within the same category, unless the contrary is established, —
  - a company, its holding company, subsidiary company and any company under the same management or control;
  - a company, its directors, and any person entrusted with the management of the company;
  - iii) directors of companies referred to in item (i) and (ii) of this sub-clause and associates of such directors;
  - iv) promoters and members of the promoter group;
  - v) immediate relatives;
  - vi) a mutual fund, its sponsor, trustees, trustee company, and asset management company;
  - vii) a collective investment scheme and its collective investment management company, trustees and trustee company;
  - (viii) a venture capital fund and its sponsor, trustees, trustee company and asset management company;
  - (viiia) an alternative investment fund and its sponsor, trustees, trustee company and manager;
  - (x) a merchant banker and its client, who is an acquirer;
  - (xi) a portfolio manager and its client, who is an acquirer;
  - (xii) banks, financial advisors and stock brokers of the acquirer, or of any company which is a holding company or subsidiary of the acquirer, and where the acquirer is an individual, of the immediate relative of such individual:

Provided that this sub-clause shall not apply to a bank whose sole role is that of providing normal commercial banking services or activities in relation to an open offer under these regulations;

(xiii) an investment company or fund and any person who has an interest in such investment company or fund as a shareholder or unitholder having not less than 10 per cent of the paid-up capital of the investment company or unit capital of the fund, and any other investment company or fund in which such person or his associate holds not less than 10 per cent of the paid-up capital of that investment company or unit capital of that fund:

Provided that nothing contained in this sub-clause shall apply to holding of units of mutual funds registered with the Board;

